

ASHP OF PARSONS-TRACY HILLS

1001 Parsippany Blvd., Parsippany, NJ 07054

ALTY SHEET

03/24/20
New England Drive Milling & Resurfacing Program

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$28,059.25	\$28,059.25	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	Police Traffic Directors	100	MH	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
4	Construction Signs	66	SF	\$15.00	\$990.00	\$0.01	\$0.66	\$0.01	\$0.66	\$17.00	\$1,122.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$66.00
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Excavation, Unfinished	255	CY	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$33.00	\$8,415.00
8	Excavation, Text Fill (If and Where Directed)	55	CY	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
9	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	267	TON	\$80.00	\$21,360.00	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$20.00	\$5,340.00	\$28.00	\$7,476.00	\$46.00	\$12,282.00
10	2.5" Crushed Stone Blend (If and Where Directed)	55	TON	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 1.5" or less	7704	SY	\$5.00	\$38,520.00	\$5.00	\$38,520.00	\$5.50	\$42,372.00	\$4.50	\$34,665.00	\$4.65	\$35,823.60	\$5.50	\$42,372.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 3.5" or less	284	TON	\$85.00	\$24,140.00	\$85.00	\$24,140.00	\$84.93	\$24,061.52	\$90.00	\$25,380.00	\$115.00	\$32,625.00	\$110.00	\$31,010.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 5.5" or less	1330	TON	\$85.00	\$113,050.00	\$85.00	\$113,050.00	\$82.24	\$109,579.20	\$85.00	\$113,050.00	\$88.25	\$117,372.50	\$85.00	\$112,850.00
14	4" PVC Pipe Sect. 40" x 4" CLEAN OUT	277	LF	\$78.00	\$21,621.60	\$100.00	\$27,700.00	\$110.04	\$30,481.08	\$130.00	\$36,030.00	\$125.00	\$34,625.00	\$123.00	\$33,981.00
15	4" PVC Pipe Sect. 40" x 4" CLEAN OUT	26	LF	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$110.04	\$28,810.40	\$130.00	\$33,980.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00	\$123.00	\$31,180.00
16	4" PVC Pipe Sect. 40" (If and Where Directed)	55	LF	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$34.31	\$1,887.05	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$95.00	\$5,205.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
17	4" PVC Pipe Sect. 40" (If and Where Directed)	55	LF	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,764.98	\$975.95	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	12" Inlet Type "A" (If and Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	12" Inlet Type B	1	UNIT	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,018.85	\$4,018.85	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
20	Reconstruct Inlet, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,442.17	\$1,442.17	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting and Gate	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$463.43	\$463.43	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting and Gate	11	UNIT	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,341.40	\$14,755.40	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
23	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting and Gate	9	UNIT	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
24	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting and Gate	1	UNIT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$918.03	\$918.03	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Casting and Gate	103	SY	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$32.00	\$3,296.00	\$44.23	\$4,555.89	\$35.00	\$3,595.00	\$42.00	\$4,314.00	\$40.00	\$4,080.00
26	HMA Driveway, 2" Thick (Includes 4" Stone Subgrade)	33	SY	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$85.59	\$2,834.27	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$81.00	\$2,673.00
27	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	10	SF	\$100.00	\$980.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$143.27	\$1,432.70	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
28	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	129	SY	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$75.00	\$9,675.00	\$83.99	\$10,834.71	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$92.00	\$11,856.00	\$88.00	\$11,264.00
29	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	129	SY	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$75.00	\$9,675.00	\$83.99	\$10,834.71	\$80.00	\$10,320.00	\$92.00	\$11,856.00	\$88.00	\$11,264.00
30	Granite Block Curb	1294	SF	\$80.00	\$103,520.00	\$30.00	\$38,820.00	\$36.12	\$46,869.00	\$25.00	\$32,250.00	\$35.00	\$45,225.00	\$44.00	\$56,880.00
31	Detachable Warning Surface	94	SF	\$250.00	\$23,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$16.12	\$1,512.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,350.00
32	Traffic striping, 4" thick, long life, thermoplastic	110	LF	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$3.41	\$375.10	\$8.25	\$907.50	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
33	Traffic striping, 24" thick, long life, thermoplastic	28	LF	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$16.00	\$448.00	\$20.48	\$573.44	\$17.50	\$490.00	\$22.50	\$630.00	\$18.50	\$518.00
34	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,403.64	\$22,210.92	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
35	Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,403.64	\$22,210.92	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
36	Rebuild/Repair Gate Valve 6" (If & Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,412.27	\$3,412.27	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	Rebuild/Repair Gate Valve 6" (If & Where Directed)	10	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,412.27	\$3,412.27	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38	Reset water valve box	11	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$16.80	\$184.80	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00
39	Reset water valve box	8	UNIT	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00
40	Tree Removal, 3" to 18" Dia. (If & Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,073.71	\$4,147.42	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
41	Tree Removal, 19" to 29" Dia. (If & Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,184.30	\$8,368.60	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
42	Tree Removal, 30" to 39" Dia. (If & Where Directed)	2	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,184.30	\$8,368.60	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
43	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	479	SY	\$4.00	\$1,916.00	\$2.00	\$958.00	\$15.00	\$7,125.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$1.00	\$479.00
45	Fertilizing and Seeding & Mowing	479	SY	\$5.00	\$2,395.00	\$2.00	\$958.00	\$0.45	\$215.55	\$0.25	\$119.25	\$1.00	\$479.00	\$1.00	\$479.00
46	Trash Rack	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,559.90	\$2,559.90	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$456,464.60		\$456,417.21		\$482,520.45		\$493,494.00		\$559,770.10		\$612,242.60

Cost Estimate